29 Commission shall consult with the Department of Revenue, the Division of Employment 
30 Security of the Department of Commerce, and the Department of Labor in hiring staff for this 
31 function. 
32 SECTION 9.(b) There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Industrial 
33 Comm ission the sum of seventeen thousand five hundred dollars ($17,500) for the 20 15-2016 
34 fiscal year for nonrecurring costs associated with the positions authorized by this section. 
35 
36 SEVERABILITY 
37 SECTION 10. If any section or provision of this act is declared unconstitutional or 
38 invalid by the courts, it does not affect the validity of this act as a whole or any part other than